Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
SMD capacitors
Series/Type: B41115
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last Orders Last Shipments
B41115* 2013-02-22           2013-09-30                       2014-03-31
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support you in selecting a suitable substitute. The
addresses of our worldwide sales network are presented at www.epcos.com/sales.

Page 5 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
tan δmax
120 Hz, 20 °C
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
6.3 22 4 × 5.8 0.26 29 B41115A2226M000
33 5 × 5.8 0.26 38 B41115A2336M000
47 5 × 5.8 0.26 46 B41115A2476M000
100 6.3 × 5.8 0.26 71 B41115A2107M000
150 6.3 × 5.8 0.35 86 B41115A2157M000
220 8 × 6.2 0.35 244 B41115A2227M000
330 8 × 6.2 0.35 300 B41115A2337M000
470 8 × 10 0.35 380 B41115A2477M000
680 8 × 10 0.35 457 B41115A2687M000
1000 10 × 10 0.35 700 B41115A2108M000
1500 10 × 10 0.50 750 B41115A2158M000
10 22 5 × 5.8 0.20 33 B41115A3226M000
33 5 × 5.8 0.20 43 B41115A3336M000
47 6.3 × 5.8 0.20 52 B41115A3476M000
100 6.3 × 5.8 0.26 76 B41115A3107M000
150 6.3 × 5.8 0.26 85 B41115A3157M000
220 8 × 6.2 0.26 250 B41115A3227M000
330 8 × 10 0.26 390 B41115A3337M000
470 8 × 10 0.26 390 B41115A3477M000
680 10 × 10 0.26 478 B41115A3687M000
1000 10 × 10 0.35 580 B41115A3108M000
16 10 4 × 5.8 0.16 28 B41115A4106M000
22 5 × 5.8 0.16 39 B41115A4226M000
33 6.3 × 5.8 0.16 49 B41115A4336M000
47 6.3 × 5.8 0.16 70 B41115A4476M000
100 6.3 × 5.8 0.16 86 B41115A4107M000
100 8 × 6.2 0.20 200 B41115B4107M000
150 6.3 × 7.7 0.20 151 B41115A4157M000
220 8 × 10 0.20 280 B41115A4227M000
330 8 × 10 0.20 320 B41115A4337M000
470 10 × 10 0.20 420 B41115A4477M000
680 10 × 10 0.26 505 B41115A4687M000
B41115
Standard series 85 °C
Page 6 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
tan δmax
120 Hz, 20 °C
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
25 4.7 4 × 5.8 0.14 22 B41115A5475M000
10 5 × 5.8 0.14 28 B41115A5106M000
22 6.3 × 5.8 0.14 55 B41115A5226M000
33 6.3 × 5.8 0.14 65 B41115A5336M000
47 6.3 × 5.8 0.16 70 B41115A5476M000
100 8 × 6.2 0.16 145 B41115A5107M000
150 8 × 10 0.16 192 B41115A5157M000
220 10 × 10 0.16 310 B41115A5227M000
330 10 × 10 0.16 340 B41115A5337M000
470 10 × 10 0.16 393 B41115A5477M000
35 4.7 4 × 5.8 0.12 22 B41115A7475M000
10 5 × 5.8 0.12 30 B41115A7106M000
22 6.3 × 5.8 0.12 60 B41115A7226M000
33 6.3 × 5.8 0.14 60 B41115A7336M000
47 8 × 6.2 0.14 165 B41115A7476M000
100 8 × 10 0.14 175 B41115A7107M000
150 8 × 10 0.14 214 B41115A7157M000
220 10 × 10 0.14 310 B41115A7227M000
330 10 × 10 0.14 350 B41115A7337M000
50 0.10 4 × 5.8 0.12 1 B41115A6104M000
0.22 4 × 5.8 0.12 2 B41115A6224M000
0.33 4 × 5.8 0.12 3 B41115A6334M000
0.47 4 × 5.8 0.12 5 B41115A6474M000
1.0 4 × 5.8 0.12 10 B41115A6105M000
2.2 4 × 5.8 0.12 16 B41115A6225M000
3.3 4 × 5.8 0.12 17 B41115A6335M000
4.7 5 × 5.8 0.12 23 B41115A6475M000
10 6.3 × 5.8 0.12 35 B41115A6106M000
22 6.3 × 5.8 0.12 45 B41115A6226M000
33 8 × 6.2 0.12 95 B41115A6336M000
47 8 × 10 0.12 140 B41115A6476M000
100 8 × 10 0.12 200 B41115A6107M000
150 10 × 10 0.12 250 B41115A6157M000
220 10 × 10 0.12 300 B41115A6227M000
B41115
Standard series 85 °C
Page 7 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.